shares of VoIP Americas’ common stock. The Goodwill amounting to $1,408,301 is the difference between the fair
market value of the VoIP Americas assets as of the date of acquisition, and the valuation of 1,000,000 shares of the
Company’s common stock at market value at that date.

NOTE J - SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

On November 11th, 2004, the Company closed a subscription agreement to sell 1,937,500 shares of common stock to
four investors for net proceeds to the Company of approximately $1,400,000. The Company also issued Class A
five-year warrants to purchase a total of 589,250 shares of common stock at an exercise price of $1.75 per share, and
Class B warrants to purchase a total of 968,700 shares of common stock for an exercise price of $1.20 per share
during a 30 day period following the effectiveness of a registration statement to register the resale of all shares issued.

10

Edgar Filing: CURIS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 19

VoIP, Inc.
Unaudited Proforma Combined Statement of Operations

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2004

VoIP Inc. eGlobalphone
Voip

Solutions
DTNet

Technologies
Voip

Americas
Proforma
Combined

(As Restated) (1) (1) (2) (3)

Revenues $ 718,481 $ - $ 19,510 $ 1,048,672 $ 1,201,263 $ 2,987,926

Cost of Sales 620,404 - 12,031 824,635 1,346,943 2,804,014

Gross Profit 98,077 - 7,479 224,037 (145,681) 183,912

Employee
compensation and
other operating
expenses 6,176,794 64,273 1,562 479,352 136,924 6,858,905

Income (loss) from
operations (6,078,717) (64,273) 5,917 (255,315) (282,604) (6,674,992)

Other income
(expense) - - - -

Income (loss) before
income taxes (6,078,717) (64,273) 5,917 (255,315) (282,604) (6,674,992)

Provision for income
taxes - - 930 - - 930

Net Income (Loss) $ (6,078,717) $ (64,273) $ 4,987 $ (255,315) $ (282,604) $ (6,675,922)

Loss per weighted
share of common
stock outstanding -
basic and fully diluted $ (0.36)

Weighted average
number of shares of
common stock
outstanding - basic
and fully diluted 18,634,434

The above pro forma combined statement of operations for the nine months ended September 30, 2004 assumes that
the acquisitions of eGlobalphone Inc., VoIP Solutions, Inc., DTNet, and VoIP Americas were consummated on
January 1, 2004.

Edgar Filing: CURIS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 20

These pro forma results are not necessarily indicative of future earnings or earnings that would have been reported had